

[Immediate Release]



Clarification Statement

(Hong Kong, 18 March 2014) Referring to the article on BIZ1 of South China Morning Post today titled "Investors take up US\$510m of Harbin Bank's offer", Wuzhou International Holdings Limited ("Wuzhou International," together with its subsidiaries the "Group," stock code: 01369) would like to clarify that the Group did not involve in the IPO investment of Harbin Bank and the investment of USD10 million was a purely personal investment of Mr. Shu Cecheng, Chairman of the Group.

Wuzhou International Holding Limited

Starting in Wuxi, Jiangsu Province in 2004, Wuzhou International is a developer and operator of specialised wholesale markets and multi-functional commercial complexes with 34 projects covering ten provinces and cities across China. The Group's "Wuzhou International" brand was named "2013 Chinese commercial real estate brand value Top 10", by Development Research Center of the State Council. As at the end of 2013, Wuzhou International is No. 1 in the no. of trade logistics center, No. 1 in the no. of partial completed and trade logistics center in operation, and No. 1 in the coverage of provinces and cities, according to Savills.

Media Enquiries

Strategic Financial Relations (China) Limited

Ms. Anita Cheung	Tel: (852) 2864 4827	Email: anita.cheung@sprg.com.hk
Ms. Serine Li	Tel: (852) 2864 4835	Email: serine.li@sprg.com.hk
Ms. Ada Leung	Tel: (852) 2114 4967	Email: ada.leung@sprg.com.hk
Ms. Melody Jin	Tel: (852) 2114 4963	Email: melody.jin@sprg.com.hk